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Oklahoma City

Ronald J. Norick Downtown Library 300 Park Ave OKC 73102 405-231-8650 M-Th 9am-9pm 405-231-8650

Fri 9am-6pm

Sat 9am-5pm

Sun 1pm-6pm

Towers Nutrition Center 135 NW 9th OKC 73102 405-605-3275 Until Center Closes Kevin Lockridge klockridge@ochanet.org

usually around 5pm OK Housing Authority

Downtown Branch YMCA 1 NW 4th St OKC 73102 405-297-7700 M-Th 5am-9pm

Fri 5am-9pm Brenda Bennett bbennette@ymcaokc.org 405-297-7770

Sat 7am-5pm

Sun 1pm-5pm

Midtown YMCA 1110 N Classen Dr Ste 200 OKC 73103 405-232-9622 M-F 5am-8pm Johnathan Teal jteal@ymcaokc.org 405-297-7717

Sat 7am-5pm Audrey Sanford asanford@ymcaokc.org 405-297-7770

Sun 1pm-5pm

Classen Nutrition Center 913 NW 12th OKC 73106 405-605-3275 Mon-Fri Until Center Closes Kevin Lockridge Klockridge@ochanet.org 605-3275

usually around 5pm OK Housing Authority

Capitol Hill Library 334 SW 26 OKC 73108 405-634-6308 M-Th 9-9, Fri 9-6 Glenn Webb gwebb@metrolibrary.org

 Sat 9-5, Sun 1-6 Jana Hausburg jhausburg@metrolibrary.org

YMCA Health Living Center 5520 N. Independence OKC 405-297-7717 Angela Jones anjones@ymcaokc.org 942-9622

Wright Library 2101 Exchange Ave OKC 73108 405-235-5035 T,W,Th 9:30am-5:30pm Adam Ferrari aferrari@metrolibrary.org 405-235-5035

Fri & Sat 9am-5pm

Andrews Nutrition Center 2101 S. Harvey OKC 73109 405-605-3275 Until Center Closes Kevin Lockridge Klockridge@ochanet.org

usually around 5pm OK Housing Authority

Red Shield Dining Room 330 SW 4th Street OKC 73109 405-246-1082 7 days week 11am-3pm Janet Miller
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Oklahoma City

Shartel Senior Center 5415 S. Shartel OKC 73109 405-605-3275 Until Center Closes Kevin Lockridge Klockridge@ochanet.org

usually around 5pm OK Housing Authority

Faith Memorial Baptist Church 3117 N. Kelly Ave OKC 73111 405-427-6092 Tu-Sat 12pm-5pm Pastor John Peoples jpeopl6008@aol.com

Ralph Ellison Library 2000 NE 23rd OKC 73111 405-424-1437 M-Th 9am-9pm Rena Gibson rgibson@metrolibrary.org

Fri 9am-6pm

Sat 9am-5pm

Sun 12pm-6pm

Danforth Senior Center 5301 N. Meridian OKC 73112 405-605-3275 7 days week 6am-10pm Kevin Lockridge Klockridge@ochanet.org

OK Housing Authority

Candlelake Nutrition Center 3540 NW 56 OKC 73112 405-605-3275 Until Center Closes Kevin Lockridge Klockridge@ochanet.org

usually around 5pm OK Housing Authority

Redding Senior Center 1000 SW 38th OKC 405 605 3275 M-Fri 8am-5pm Kevin Lockridge Klockridge@ochanet.org

Jeltz Senior Center 1225 N. Kate Ave OKC 73117 405-702-8640 M-F 8:30am-4:30pm Kevin Lockridge Klockridge@ochanet.org 405-702-8640 605-3275

405-792-2401 405-820-4700

McGuire Nutrition Center 1316 NE 12th OKC 73117 405-605-3275 Mon-Fri Until Closing Kevin Lockridge Klockridge@ochanet.org 605-3275

usually around 5pm OK Housing Authority

Hillcrest Nutrition Center 2325 SW 59th St OKC 73119 405-605-3275 Mon-Fri Until Closing Kevin Lockridge Klockridge@ochanet.org 605-3275

usually around 5pm OK Housing Authority

Crossings Community Center and Clinic 2208 W. Hefner Road OKC 73120 M-F 9am-5pm Steve Turner stevesturner@crossingsokc.org

North Side Branch YMCA
10000 N. Pennsylvania 

Ave OKC 73120 405-751-6363 M-F 5am-9:30pm Kelly Kay kkay@ymcaokc.org 751-6363

Sat 7:30am - 5pm Chris Berry cberry@ymcaokc.org

Sun 1pm-5pm

Warr Acres Library 5901 NW 63rd OKC 73132 405-721-2616 M-Th 9am-9pm Barbara Beasly bbeasley@metrolibrary.org 405-721-2616

Fri 9am-6pm

Sat 9am-5pm

Sun 1pm-6pm

Rockwell Plaza 8300 Glade Ave OKC 73132 405-621-5858 M-Th 5am-9pm Kelly Kay kkay@ymcaokc.org 405-297-7717

Fri 5am-8pm Nathan Donald ndonald@ymcaokc.org 621-5858

Sat 7am-5pm

Sun 1pm-5pm
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Oklahoma City

Southern Oaks Library 6900 S Walker OKC 73139 405-631-4468 M-Th 9am-9pm Randy Waylon Rwayland@metrolibrary.org

Fri 9am-6pm

Sat 9am-5pm

Sun 12pm-6pm

South Center 1681 SW 86th OKC 73159 405-688-5388 M-F 7am-5:30pm Sherri dlc2@dailylivingcenters.org

405-792-2401 Donna Bowers donna@dailylivingcenters.org

Rockwell Crossing 12100 N Rockwell Ste 6 OKC 73162 405-728-9622 M-Th 6am-9pm Kelly Kay kkay@ymcaokc.org 405-297-7717

Fri 6am-8pm 405-297-7770

Sat 7am-4pm Nathan Donald ndonald@ymcaokc.org 728-9622

Sun 1pm-5pm

Earlywine ParkYMCA 11801 S. May Ave OKC 73170 405-378-0402 M-Th 5am-10pm David Foster dfoster@ymcaokc.org 405 378-0420

Fri 5am-7pm

Sat 8am-6pm

Sun 1pm-5pm

Mainstreet YMCA
100 West Main Street, 

Suite 125
OKC 73102 405 702-9003 Mon - Thu: 5:00am - 8:00pm Kelly Kay kkay@ymcaokc.org 405-297-7717

Fri: 5:00am - 8:00pm Johnathan Teal jteal@ymcaokc.org 405 702-9003

Almonte Library 2914 SW 59 Street OKC 73119 405 606-3575 Monday - Thursday 9am - 9pm Brandon Beckham

Friday 9am - 6pm

Saturday 9am - 5pm

Sunday 1pm - 6pm

Belle Isle Library 5501 N. Villa Avenue OKC 73112 405 843-9601 Monday - Thursday 9am - 9pm Pat Morris

Friday 9am - 6pm

Saturday 9am - 5pm

Sunday 1pm - 6pm

Northwest Okc Library 5600 NW 122nd Street OKC 73142 405 606-3580 Monday - Thursday 9am - 9pm Mark Schuster Mark.Schuster@metrolibrary.org

Friday 9am - 6pm Heather Roger

Saturday 9am - 5pm

Sunday 1pm - 6pm

Name of Organization Address City Zip Phone Days/Hours Contact Person Email Address Office # Cell #

Bethany

Bethany Branch YMCA 3400 N Mueller Ave Bethany 73008 405-789-0231 M-F 5am-9pm Don Strain dstraom@ymcaokc.org 405-789-0231

Sat 8am-4pm Kiley Mixon kmixon@ymcaokc.org 405-789-0231
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Sun1pm-5pm

Bethany Library 7941 NW 23rd Bethany 73008 405-789-8363 M-Th 9am-9pm Katrina Prince kprince@metrolibrary.org 405-789-8363

Fri 9am-6pm Sharon Nolan
Sat 9am-5pm

Chickasha

Chickasha area YMCA 725 w Chickasha Avenue Chickasha 73018 405 224-2281 Mon - Thu: 5:00am - 9:00pm Kelly Kay kkay@ymcaokc.org 405-297-7717

Fri: 5:00am - 9:00pm Lewis Lnisley lknisley@ymcaokc.org 405 224-2281

Sat: 8:00am - 5:00pm

Sun: 1:00pm - 5:00pm

Choctaw  

Choctaw Senior Center 14653 Dean Street Choctaw 73020 405-390-8040 M-F 9am-1pm Lorna Harper lornadeniseh@aol.com 405-390-8040 405-740-4134

Choctaw Library 2525 Muzzy Choctaw 73020 405-390-8418 M-Th 9am-9pm Todd Podzemny tpodzemny@metrolibrary.org 405-390-8418

Fri 9am-6pm Chris Stofel 405 606-3731

Sat 9am-5pm

Sun 12pm-6pm

Del City

Del City Library 4509 SE 15th Del City 73115 405-672-1377 M-Th 9am-9pm David McGhee dmcghee@metrolibrary.org 405-672-1377

Fri 9am-6pm Lindsay Egle

Sat 9am-5pm Tuline Lafollette
Sun 1pm-6pm

Del City Nutrition Center 4701 SE 26th Del City 73115 405-672-7543 M-F 9am-1pm Vicky Berch 405-672-7543

Edmond

Edmond Center 3413 Wynn Dr. Edmond 73013 405-471-6867 M-F 7:30am-5:30pm Trina dlc3@dailylivingcenters.org 405-471-6867 405-792-2401

405-720-4700

Edmond Library 10 S. Boulevard Edmond 73034 405-341-9282 M-Th 9am-9pm Todd Podzemny tpodzemny@metrolibrary.org 405-341-9282

Fri 9am-6pm Mary Ann Johnson majohnson@metrolibrary.org

Sat 9am-5pm

Sun 1pm-6pm

Mitch Park YMCA

2901 Marilyn Williams 

Drive Edmond 73003 405 330-4016 Mon - Thu: 5:00am - 10:00pm Kelly Kay kkay@ymcaokc.org 405 330-4016

Fri: 5:00am - 9:00pm Mike Roark mroark@ymcaokc.org

Sat: 7:00am - 6:00pm

Sun: 1:00pm - 5:00pm

Rankin YMCA 1220 South Rankin Street Edmond 73034 405 348-9622 Mon - Thu: 5:00am - 10:00pm Kelly Kay kkay@ymcaokc.org 405-297-7717

Fri: 5:00am - 9:00pm Mike Roark mroark@ymcaokc.org

Sat: 7:00am - 6:00pm

Sun: 1:00pm - 5:00pm
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El Reno

The Salvation Army Service Center 201 South Bickford El Reno 73036 405-295-2343 M,W,Th 9am-12pm, 1p-3pm Lois DeBerry Lois_DeBerry@uss.salvationarmy.org 405-295-2343

Guthrie

Guthrie YMCA

114 East Oklahoma 

Avenue Guthrie 73044 405 282-8206 Mon - Thu: 5:00am - 8:30pm Kelly Kay kkay@ymcaokc.org 405-297-7717

Fri: 5:00am - 7:00pm Kristin Hersom khersom@ymcaokc.org 405 282-8206

Sat: 8:30am - 3:00pm

Sun: 2:00pm - 4:00pm
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Harrah

Harrah Library 1930 N. Church Harrah 73045 405-454-2001 M-W-Th 9-6pm Chris Stofel 405 606-3731

Tues 9-8

Fri-Sat  9-5

Jones
Jones Library 12900 E Britton Rd Jones 73049 405 399-5471 M-W-Th 9-6pm Chris Stofel 405 606-3731

Tues 9-8

Fri-Sat  9-5

Luther
Luther Library 310 NE 3rd Street Luther 73054 405 277-9967 M-W-Th 9-6pm Chris Stofel 405 606-3731

Tues 9-8

Fri-Sat  9-5

Midwest City

Midwest City Library 8143 E. RenoMidwest City 73110 405-732-4828 M-W-Th 9-6pm Randy Wayland rwayland@metrolibrary.org

Tues 9-8

Fri-Sat  9-5

Midwest City YMCA

2817 North Woodcrest 

DriveMidwest City 73110 405 733 9622 M-Th 5:30am-9:30pm Kelly Kay kkay@ymcaokc.org 405 733-9622

Fri 5:30am-8:30pm Ryan Epley repley@ymcaokc.org

Sat 8am-5pm

Sun 2pm-5pm

Midwest City Senior Center 8251 E. RenoMidwest City 73110 405-737-7611 M-F 8am-5pm Kyle Parker 405-737-7611

405-739-1294
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Moore

Moore Brand Senior Center 501 E. Main Moore 73160 405-799-3130 M-F 8am-4pm Karen Williams senior@cityofmoore.com

Moore Library 225 S. Howard Moore 73160 405-793-5100 M-Th 9am-9pm Cassie Spindle, Manager

Fri 9am-8pm

Sat 9am-5pm

Sun 1pm-6pm

Nicoma Park

Nicoma Park Library 2240 OverholserNicoma Park 73066 405-769-9452 M-W-Th 9-6pm Chris Stofel 405 606-3731

Tues 9-8

Fri-Sat  9-5

Norman

TSA Cleveland County 318 E Hayes Norman 73069 405-364-991 Sat & Sun 9am-5pm Jessica SmithAshley_Jones@uss.salvationarmy.org

The Norman Library 255 N. Webster Norman 73069 405-706-2100 Mon-Thurs 9-9, F_S 9-5

Sooner Mall 3301 W. Main Norman 73072 405-360-0380 M- S 7:00 - 9:00 pm 

Cleveland County Family YMCA 1350 Lexington Ave Norman 73069 405-364-9622 Mon- Thurs 5:00am - 10:00pm Kendra Augustine kendra@ymcanorman.org 405-364-9622

Friday 5:00 am - 9:00 pm

Saturday 9:00 a,m - 5:00 pm

Sunday 1pm - 6pm

The Village

The village Library 10307 N. Penn Avenue the Village 73120 405 755-0710 Monday - Thursday 9am - 9pm

Friday 9am - 6pm

Saturday 9am - 5pm

Sunday 1pm - 6pm
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